FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	10-05-1	998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
TM-1308i :JS, TM-1309i US, TM-1311i US			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	100844	198	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Computer Pro			ess of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Assoc			ess of receiving party(ies): 20
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite ☐ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other	ed Partnership	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Street Address: 7	900 Glades Road, Suite 500
		☐ Individual(s) (☐ Association _ ☐ General Partn ☐ Limited Partn ☐ Corporation-S ☐ Other If assignee is not representative des	State FL ZIP 33434 citizenship lership lership State Florida domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached: Yes No
MRD 10-1	-98	(Designation mus	t be a separate document from Assignment) s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other Execution Date: May 6, 1998	ge of Name		
Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/41579.	• •	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
	Additional number	s attached? Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo			of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Alexandra J. Horne			
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL</u>	MacPHERSON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP			
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 7	00		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: _25 METRO DRIVE. SUITE 7 City _SAN JOSE StateCA	ZIP <u>95110</u>	.	
- 		Enclos	
			rized to be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT VISI		unt number: 19-2386 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	he foregoing information is t	rue and correct and $\begin{pmatrix} 1 & 1 & 1 \end{pmatrix}$	any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Barbara Nesbet Name of Person Signing	J) Wello- Signature	Nester	9/28/98 Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		100	an manifect of pages comprising cover sitest.
Mail documents to be recorded with required 10/02/1998 SSMITH 00000067 192386 754157	Commissioner of Pa Box Ass Washington	signments n, D.C. 20231	rks
document and gathering the data needed, and o	completing and reviewing the sa ation Systems, PK2-1000C, Was	mple cover sheet. Ser	nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
051			TRADEMARK 4570



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on May 6, 1998, for COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC. changing its name to ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is 327660.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fourth day of August, 1998

THE TOP OF THE TOP OF

CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

327660



ACCOUNT NO.

072100000032

REFERENCE

COST LIMIT

\$ 35.00

ORDER DATE: May 1, 1998

ORDER TIME :

10:08 AM

ORDER NO.

: 804474-010

CUSTOMER NO:

4311247

CUSTOMER:

Marian Gustafson, Legal Asst

Hertzog Calamari & Gleason

100 Park Avenue

900002513179--9

New York, NY 10017-5582

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME:

COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.

EFFICTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Stacy L Earnest

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

5-6-98

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.



To the Department of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Computer Products, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

- 3. The date of adoption of the aforesaid amendment was May 6, 1998.
- 4. Only one voting group was entitled to vote on the said amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.
- 5. The number of votes cast for the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation by the said voting group was sufficient for the approval thereof.

Executed on May 6, 1998.

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

COMPUTER PRODUCTS,

Joseph M. O'Donnell

President

Richard J. Thompson

Secretary